Server Boards
Features
 � AMD Ryzen™ Embedded 8000 Series Processor
 � Up to 96GB DDR5 5600MT/s with two SO-DIMM
 � Four independent display with 4 DP or 3 DP + 1 LVDS(or eDP)
 � 3 M.2 expansion slots, 6 COM, 4 USB 3.2 Gen2x1, 4 USB 2.0 and
1 PCIe x8 Gen4
 � Supports 12-24V wide voltage DC-In (tolerence: -10% / + 20%)

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
P/N CPU TDP LVDS/eDP DP DDR5 GbE COM SATAIII USB3.2 USB2.0 M.2 E key M.2 M key PCIex16 TPM AMP
AIMB-2210R-00A1 8845HS 45W (1)/(1) 4* 2 2** 6 2 4 4 1 2 1 1 (1)
AIMB-2210R-01A1 8840U 28W (1)/(1) 4* 2 2** 6 2 4 4 1 2 1 1 (1)
AIMB-2210R-02A1 8645HS 45W (1)/(1) 4* 2 2** 6 2 4 4 1 2 1 1 (1)
AIMB-2210R-03A1 8640U 28W (1)/(1) 4* 2 2** 6 2 2 + (2) 4*** 1 2 1 1 (1)
() Supports by BOM options
* DP1 colay with eDP/LVDS, totally 4 independent display. LVDS or eDP or DP1  + DP2/DP3/DP4
** LAN default 1 GbE x2; support 2.5 GbE by option
*** AIMB-2210R-03A1:
Default (rear) 2 x USB 3.2 Gen2x1 + 2 x USB 2.0 & (internal) 2 x USB 2.0
Option (rear) 4 x USB 3.2 Gen2x1 + (internal) 4 x USB 2.0
Optional Chassis
Part Number Description
AIMB-B2000-00YE AIMB-B2000 wallmount chassis w/o adaptor
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1700034405-01 1-to-1 USB cable, 50cm
1960089783T001 CPU Cooler (CPU TDP 54W, H: 58.3mm)
1960089784T001 CPU Cooler (CPU TDP 35W, H: 45mm)
Embedded OS/API
OS Part No. Description
AIMB-2210
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
AIMB-2210 Board AIMB-2210 motherboard 1
1700003194-21 SATA HDD cable 1
1700034404-01 1-to-1 serial port cable, 50cm 1
1960118411T001 I/O port bracket 1
2046221000 Startup manual for AIMB-2210 1